Total undiscounted financial
			   liabilities	  81,639,022 	  15,503,335 	  2,544,207 	  99,686,564

		  Company
		  Financial liabilities
		  Trade and other payables	  36,838,289 	  0 	  0 	  36,838,289
		  Total undiscounted financial
			   liabilities	  36,838,289	  0 	  0 	  36,838,289

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 134

EONMETALL GROUP BERHAD
(631617-D)

36.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

	 (c)	 Foreign currency risk

		  Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
would fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on sales and purchases that are denominated in a
currency other than the respective functional currencies of Group entities. The currencies giving
rise to this risk are primarily USD, EURO and SGD.

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group to a reasonably possible
change in the USD, EURO and SGD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of
the Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

		  Group
			   2013 	  2012
			   RM	 RM

		  Profit after tax

USD/RM	 -	 strengthen by 10% (2012: 10%)	  (205,133)	  41,770
				   -	 weaken by 10% (2012: 10%)	 205,133 	  (41,770)

EURO/RM	 -	 strengthen by 10% (2012: 10%)	  1,749 	  0
				   -	 weaken by 10% (2012: 10%)	  (1,749)	  0

SGD/RM	 -	 strengthen by 10% (2012: 10%)	 49,862 	  0
				   -	 weaken by 10% (2012: 10%)	  (49,862)	  0

	 (d)	 Interest rate risk

		  Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments of
the Group and of the Company would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

		  The exposure of the Group to interest rate risk arises primarily from their loans and borrowings.
The Group borrows at both, floating and fixed rates of interest to generate the desired interest
profile and to manage the Group’s exposure to interest rate fluctuations.

		  Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group if interest rates at the end